
School Varsity Men's Coach Email Cell # 

Aledo Derek Vierling dvierling@aledoisd.org 817-312-8540

Alvarado Trevor Stovall stovallt@alvaradoisd.net 817-975-8668
Argyle Chance Rose Chance.rose@argyleisd.com 817-480-9384
Arlington Jeff Waldrop jwaldrop@aisd.net 817-776-2594

Arlington Bowie Chris Alegria calegria@aisd.net 714-656-5362

Arlington Juan Seguin Harold Mason hmason@aisd.net 972-965-0547
Arlington Lamar Saroeurn Soeun ssoeun@aisd.net 817-991-7091

Arlington Martin Joey Lockart jlockart@aisd.net 817-683-7793

Arlington Sam Houston Sergio Hernandez shernan8@aisd.net 325-660-3014
Azle John Epps jepps@azleisd.net 817-940-1087
Aubrey James Dumond jdumond@aubreyisd.net 214-994-6887

Birdville Roger Garcia roger.garcia@birdvilleschools.net (817) 715-0817 
Boswell Jonathan White jwhite@ems-isd.net 225-573-7521
Brewer Ben Buentello benjamin.buentello@wsisd.net 214-236-4963
Bridgeport Brandon Medrano brandon.medrano@bridgeportisd.net 8174582525

Burleson Ryan Kiene rkiene@bisdmail.net 817-726-8023

Burleson Centennial Travis Hughes thughes@bisdmail.net (817) 296-0051
Castleberry Paul Smith smithp@castleberryisd.net 817-209-5303
Cedar Hill  David Sullivan David.Sullivan@chisd.net 214-763-8125
Celina Colt Klipfel coltklipfel@celinaisd.com 817-739-0321

Chisholm Trail McKane Rogers lrogers01@ems-isd.net 817-228-8669
Cleburne Laith Tucker ltucker@c-isd.com 832-217-0772
Colleyville Heritage Salvador Richie salvador.richie@gcisd.net 940.781.8779
Corsicana Caleb Coy ccoy@cisd.org 903-229-0593
Crowley Blake Beck blake.beck@crowley.k12.tx.us 817-343-6383

Decatur Coach Schneider ryan.schneider@decaturisd.us 682-319-6586
Denton Jason Hines jhines2@dentonisd.org (940) 231-0448

Denton Braswell Hayden Neeley hneeley@dentonisd.org 806-420-5635
Denton Guyer Nic Klitgaard nklitgaard@dentonisd.org 940-453-3300

Denton Ryan Ryan Trowbridge mtrowbridge@dentonisd.org 940-368-7018

Duncanville Mario Alvarez maalvarez@duncanvilleisd.org (915) 356-8680

Eagle Mountain Cody Schroeder cschroeder@ems-isd.net 972-342-9174

Ennis Chad Gandy chad.gandy@ennis.k12.tx.us 817-219-3402
Everman MICHAEL BOONE, Jr mboonejr@eisd.org 817-689-2664
Ferris Jesus Hernandez jhernandez18@ferrisisd.org 469-901-8394
FWISD Arlington Heights Chad Whitt Chad.Whitt@fwisd.org (817) 681-0208 
FWISD Benbrook Jared Spoon jared.spoon@fwisd.org 775-232-0581

FWISD Carter Riverside Federico Moncloa federico.moncloa@fwisd.org (915) 228-1793

FWISD Diamond Hill Jarvis Kyle Reopelle kyle.reopelle@fwisd.org 630-740-6054
FWISD Dunbar Mark Radtke mark.radtke@fwisd.org



School Varsity Men's Coach Email Cell # 

FWISD Eastern Hills Kel Jackson kel.jackson@fwisd.org 817-501-5381
FWISD Northside Garth Briggeman garth.briggeman@fwisd.org (817) 879-6768 
FWISD OD Wyatt Rafael Avalos rafael.avalos@fwisd.org (915) 549-3586 

FWISD Paschal Mark Townsend mark.townsend@fwisd.org 817-706-8435

FWISD Polytechnic Majin Sierra majin.sierra@fwisd.org (817) 797-6135 
FWISD South Hills Steven Andrews steven.andrews@fwisd.org (817)845-7948

FWISD Southwest Alejandro Banda alejandro.banda@fwisd.org 682-323-1949

FWISD Trimble Tech James Williams james.williams@fwisd.org 8178052869
FWISD Westen Hills Matt Collins matthew.collins@fwisd.org (817) 905-0832 
FWISD YMLA Ryan Flores ryan.flores@fwisd.org 214-724-6256
Gainesville Danny Franco dfranco@gainesvilleisd.org 940-372-9660
Godley Ever Cisneros ecisneros@godleyisd.net 817-933-3609

Granbury Josh Croft Joshua.croft@granburyisd.org 713-540-8165
Grand Prairie Bennie Cruz Bennie.Cruz@gpisd.org 972-207-4495

Grapevine DJ Hammonds donald.hammonds@gcisd.net 972-965-9302

GCISD ACADEMY Joseph Indelicato Joseph.indelicato@gcisd.net 516-322-0813
Haltom Frank Cordova francisco.cordova@birdvilleschools.net 817-228-6472

Irving Don Danford jdanford@irvingisd.net 979-587-2993
Irving MacArthur Greg Prater gprater@irvingisd.net (214) 536-9051
Irving Nimitz Gus Camacho gcamacho01@irvingisd.net 956-970-0383

Joshua Will Walker walkerw@joshuaisd.org
Keller Jason Bates jason.bates@kellerisd.net 817-946-2443

Keller Central BRANDON VOSS BRANDON.VOSS@KELLERISD.NET 817-395-3563

Keller Fossil Ridge Ryan Evans Ryan.Evans@kellerisd.net 972-523-7082

Keller Timber Creek Daniel Rincon daniel.rincon@kellerisd.net 214-886-6194

Kennedale Brent Hardwick hardwichb@kisdtx.net 817-247-3133

Lake Dallas Brandon Martin bmartin@ldisd.net 817-229-2839

Lake Worth ROBERT ALVAREZ RALVAREZ@LWISD.ORG 325-320-8917

Lancaster Fortune Kacou fortunekacou@lancasterisd.org

LD Bell Marty Reeves martyreeves@hebisd.edu 469-682-3190

Lewisvile Flower Mound David Doyle doyled@lisd.net

Lewisville Brandon McCallum MccallumB@lisd.net (254) 231-1183 
Lewisville Marcus Sam Graza garzas@lisd.net 214-675-7358

Life Oak Cliff Kirk Redding kirk.redding@lifeschools.net 817.449.3434
Mansfield Adrian Ramirez adrianramirez@misdmail.org

Mansfield Lake Ridge Cory Elolf coryelolf@misdmail.org 210-279-7930

Mansfield Leagcy Sid Danner Sidneydanner@misdmail.org 817-366-5054

Mansfield Summit Luke  Bridges mervynbridges@misdmail.org 817-454-1494
Mansfield Timberview Ryan Sisco ryansisco@misdmail.org 817-583-9856

Midlothian Austin Guest austin.guest@misd.gs 214-682-5292
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Midlothian Heritage Brian Moss brian.moss@misd.gs (214) 384-1853 
North Crowley Dylan Beck dylan.beck@crowley.k12.tx.us 817-933-3224
Northwest Isaac Linnabary isaac.linnabary@nisdtx.org 214-683-5554
Northwest Byron Nelson Ryan Dunlevy ryan.dunlevy@nisdtx.org 817-680-1760

Northwest V.R. Eaton Aaron Soelberg aaron.soelberg@nisdtx.org 801-668-8682
Ponder Steve Nichols snichols@ponderisd.net 945-250-8632

Pilot Point Iseed Khoury ikhoury99@yahoo.com 940-300-5578
Richland Matt Snow Matt.snow@birdvilleschools.net 940-206-4634

Saginaw Colin Yocom cyocom@ems-isd.net (817) 271-7986 

Sanger Raul Castillo raul.castillo@sangerisd.net 325-232-1733

South Grand Prairie Josh Careno josh.careno@gpisd.org

Southlake Carroll Chris Padilla chris.padilla@southlakecarroll.edu (817) 874-1582

Springtown Ryan Byerly rbyerly@springtownisd.net 817-771-9366
Trinity Nuno Passos nunopassos@hebisd.edu (817) 680-8090 
Uplift Summit International Prep Richard Ramirez riramirez@uplifteducation.org 214-957-1151
Venus Brian Cribb brian.cribb@venusisd.net 469-230-5945
Victory Baptist Academy Blake Johnson 817-247-6565

Village Tech Ben Nichols bnicholas@villagetechschools.org 469-454-4509
Waxahachie Seth Riley sriley@wisd.org 972-351-2499

Waxahachie Life Chase Bishop chase.bishop@lifeschools.net 214-681-6027
Weatherford Marcos Zamarron mzamarron@weatherfordisd.com (817) 266-1193
Fort Worth Christian Steve Holcomb sholcomb@fwc.org 214-334-6454
Liberty Christian Jorge Anduray Jorge.anduray@mylcs.com 262-914-4822

Westlake Academy Deric DeMoss ddemoss21@gmail.com 817-371-7426

Southwest Christian School Pete King pete.king@southwestchristian.org
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Aledo Taylor May tmay@aledoisd.org 817-880-5889
Alvarado Dominik Huebl huebld@alvaradoisd.net 817-703-3895
Argyle Rikki Clarke erika.clarke@argyleisd.com 817-994-3276

Arlington Andrea Scott ascott5@aisd.net 817-501-4844

Arlington Bowie Ember Wright ewright2@aisd.net 817-201-7779
Arlington Juan Seguin Reece Rodriguez rrodri17@aisd.net 214-869-7314
Arlington Lamar Drew McKinnie dmckinni@aisd.net 817-371-3022
Arlington Martin James (Ryan) Cook jcook8@aisd.net 972-322-8328
Arlington Sam Houston Brandon Kelsey bkelsey@aisd.net 817-784-5832

Azle Marisa Flowers MarisaJean.Flowers@azleisd.net 214-864-1179
Aubrey Kelli Baker kbaker@aubreyisd.net 208-329-0640
Birdville Tiffany Van Hoose tiffany.vanhoose@birdvilleschools.net 817-262-2077
Boswell Kristin Williams kwilliams02@ems-isd.net 817-789-3803

Brewer Nathan Hamilton nathan.hamilton@wsisd.net 817-455-3541
Bridgeport Lindsay Miller lindsay.miller@bridgeportisd.net 940-733-5096
Burleson Laura Bailey laura.bailey@bisdmail.net 817-458-2665
Burleson Centennial Heather McMahan heather.mcmahan@bisdmail.net 682-554-5828

Castleberry Sean Fontenot Fontenots@castleberryisd.net (817) 913-5374

Cedar Hill  Robert Vordtriede robert.vordtriede@chisd.net 706-570-1461
Celina Cody Moles codymoles@celinaisd.com 281-467-6933

Chisholm Trail Sean McGarry smcgarry@ems-isd.net

Cleburne Benjamin Henry Bhenry@c-isd.com 325-710-8928
Colleyville Heritage Monte Pace monte.pace@gcisd.net 214-707-5053

Corsicana Andrew Procell aprocell@cisd.org 903-452-8743

Crowley Sergio Vega sergio.vega@crowley.k12.tx.us 714-906-0739

Decatur Kendall Pryor kendall.pryor@decaturisd.us 940-765-4895
Denton Jordan Moon jmoon@dentonisd.org 214-207-9504

Denton Braswell Nate Tandberg ntandberg@dentonisd.org 940-704-2206
Denton Guyer Lee Weddall lweddall@dentonisd.org 469-688-1446
Denton Ryan Lindsey Eccles leccles@dentonisd.org 940-783-8367

Duncanville Benjamin Thrasher bthrasher@duncanvilleisd.org 469-387-4349

Eagle Mountain Matt Speight mspeight@ems-isd.net (817) 713-7876 
Ennis Victor Monsivais victor.monsivais@ennis.k12.tx.us 469-643-0864
Everman Michael Rosser mrosser@eisd.org 682-554-0511
Ferris Jason Driver jdriver@ferrisisd.org 469-442-6685
FWISD Arlington Heights David Rubinson arnold.rubinson@fwisd.org (817) 521-0204 
FWISD Benbrook Kristen Martinez kristen.martinez@fwisd.org 817-304-5516
FWISD Carter Riverside Omar Arcos Hernandez arcoshernandez.omar@fwisd.org 817-291-7390
FWISD Diamond Hill Jarvis Will Musick will.musick@fwisd.org

FWISD Dunbar Les Brewer salestirest.brewer@fwisd.org 817-797-8851
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FWISD Eastern Hills Cherie Scott Cherie.murrayscott@fwisd.org 904-472-8716

FWISD Northside Christopher Lunsford Christopher.lunsf@fwisd.org 817-454-5479
FWISD OD Wyatt Gerlynn Joseph gerlynn.joseph@fwisd.org
FWISD Paschal Alyson Stallcup alyson.stallcup@fwisd.org 817-240-8070
FWISD Polytechnic David Viska david.viska@fwisd.org 602-561-5531

FWISD South Hills Jamie Southern jamie.southern@fwisd.org (682) 561-9622
FWISD Southwest Jesse Slattery jesse.slattery@fwisd.org

FWISD Trimble Tech Mary Contreras mary.contreras@fwisd.org 817-565-8704
FWISD Westen Hills Angelica Navarro angelica.navarro@fwisd.org 817-676-6050
FWISD YMLA Maria Ortiz maria.ortiz@fwisd.org 817-913-3896

Gainesville Hector Sagrero hsagrero@gainesvilleisd.org 940-284-7239
Godley Kasie Welborn kwelborn@godleyisd.net 817-845-0051
Granbury David Winkleman david.winkleman@granburyisd.org 682-500-2571
Grand Prairie Ginger Mathews ginger.matthews@gpisd.org 214-909-1543
Grapevine Steve Mcbride steven.mcbride@gcisd.net 512-639-0380

GCISD ACADEMY Travis Brown Travis.Brown@gcisd.net 817-734-2256

Haltom Miles Perry miles.perry@birdvilleschools.net 214-973-4473
Irving Matt Coronado macoronado01@irvingisd.net 469-835-6556 

Irving MacArthur Eric Alonzo ealonzo@irvingisd.net 469-826-1573

Irving Nimitz Nikki Vasquez nvasquez@irvingisd.net 469-995-4391
Joshua Jeff Brooks brooksjm@joshuaisd.org 940-391-2622

Keller Jeff Simpson Jeffrey.Simpson@kellerisd.net 817-395-3248
Keller Central Lauren McMillan lauren.mcmillan@kellerisd.net 817-692-9098

Keller Fossil Ridge Michael Epley michael.epley@kellerisd.net 817-683-9499

Keller Timber Creek Alexander Adams

Kennedale Patrick Hughes hughesp@kisdtx.net 817-372-0455

Lake Dallas Nathan Davis ndavis@ldisd.net 940-395-1610

Lake Worth ROBERT ALVAREZ RALVAREZ@LWISD.ORG 325-320-8917

Lancaster Victoria Swanson victoriaswanson@lancasterisd.org (469) 816-6770
LD Bell Corey Rolf coreyrolf@hebisd.edu 817-992-8877

Lewisvile Flower Mound Mandy Hall hallamanda@lisd.net
Lewisville Richie Sanchez sanchezr@lisd.net 713-283-3589
Lewisville Marcus Erin Smith SmithE@lisd.net 469-744-1818
Life Oak Cliff Andrew Duzyk andrew.duzyk@lifeschools.net

Mansfield Jessica Serjeant jessicaserjeant@misdmail.org

Mansfield Lake Ridge Kayla Nicasio kaylanicasio@misdmail.org
Mansfield Leagcy Jon Koehn jonkoehn@misdmail.org 806-330-0038

Mansfield Summit Kirby Davis KirbyDavis@misdmail.org (817) 319-7833 
Mansfield Timberview Alex Bravo MauroBravo@misdmail.org 817-360-1134
Midlothian 
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Midlothian Heritage Gerald Slovacek gerald_slovacek@misd.gs (940) 206-9336 
North Crowley Alan Ludington alan.ludington@crowley.k12.tx.us 817-300-8664

Northwest Jeremy Roberts jeremy.roberts@nisdtx.org 940-536-8704

Northwest Byron Nelson Scott Burke scott.burke@nisdtx.org 806-438-4918

Northwest V.R. Eaton Aaron Chevalier aaron.chevalier@nisdtx.org 817-881-7576

Ponder Steve Nichols snichols@ponderisd.net 945-250-8632

Pilot Point Jessica Ledbetter jledbetter@pilotpointisd.com 940-727-9053
Richland Kyle Lester kyle.lester@birdvilleschools.net 469-438-5664

Saginaw Daisy Hernandez dhernandez01@ems-isd.net 817-694-3837

Sanger James Press james.press@sangerisd.net 405-464-8646

South Grand Prairie Mark Bolton Mark.Bolton@gpisd.org (972) 989-3604
Southlake Carroll Matt Colvin matthew.colvin@southlakecarroll.edu 214-293-7630

Springtown Ryan Byerly rbyerly@springtownisd.net 817-771-9366
Trinity Patti Callahan PattiCallahan@hebisd.edu 972-523-0070
Uplift Summit International Prep Kevin Beasley kebeasley@uplifteducation.org 214-682-6461
Venus Jeremy Ward jeremy.ward@venusisd.net 469-831-1421
Victory Baptist Academy 

Village Tech

Waxahachie Jason Venable jvenable@wisd.org 2145779254

Waxahachie Life Chase Bishop chase.bishop@lifeschools.net 214-681-6027
Weatherford Jeff Hunt jhunt@weatherfordisd.com (979) 236-9468 
Fort Worth Christian

Liberty Christian Jim Bragg Jim.Bragg@mylcs.com 352-212-3977
Westlake Academy 

Southwest Christian School Ivan Kovacevic ivan.kovacevic@southwestchristian.org


